

# **Dental Restoration and Implant Procedure Codes to Require Prior Authorization Effective April 1, 2013 for the CSHCN Services Program**

Information posted March 21, 2013

Effective for dates of service on or after April 1, 2013, dental gold foil restoration (procedure codes D2410, D2420, and D2430) and dental implant (procedure codes D6092 and D6093) will require prior authorization for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Prior authorization requests must be submitted on the CSHCN Services Program Prior Authorization Request for Dental or Orthodontia Services form with documentation of medical necessity.

## **Inlay/Onlay Restoration Prior Authorization Update**

CSHCN Services Program providers must obtain prior authorization for inlay or onlay restoration (procedure codes D2610, D2620, D2630, D2642, D2643, and D2644) regardless of whether the 4-per-lifetime limitation has been exceeded.

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.